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Instructions: Review the Bridges priority population requirement and eligibility criteria on Minnesota

Housing’s website at Bridges (mnhousing.gov) before contacting your local housing agency or mental

health entity for information related to applying to the Bridges program in a specific service area.

Service areas are listed below.

Bemidji HRA

Service Area: Beltrami County

Contact: Beltrami County Human Services
Address: 616 America Ave NW, Bemidji, MN 56601
Phone: 218.333.8119

Email: Daniel.brouse@co.beltrami.mn.us

Brainerd HRA

Service Area:

Aitkin, Cass, Crow Wing, Morrison, Todd, and Wadena Counties. Leech Lake
and Mille Lacs Band of Tribal Nations

Contact: Jessica Kvistad, Hope Housing Program Coordinator
Address: 716 E Street, Brainerd, MN 56041

Phone: 218.824.3756

Email: www.lssmn.org

Carver County CDA

Service Area:

Carver County

Contact: Melissa Hanson, Community Support Program Supervisor
Address: 540 East 1°t St., Waconia, MN 55387

Phone: 952.442.3010

Email: mhanson@co.carver.mn.us

Douglas County HRA

Service Area:

Douglas, Pope, Grant, Stevens, and Traverse Counties

Contact: Britta Richter, Special Programs
Address: P.O. Box 965, Alexandria, MN 56308
Phone: 320.460.8650

Email: specialprograms@douglascountyhra.org
Duluth HRA

Service Area: St. Louis County

Contact: Randy Nelson, Housing Case Manager
Address: 120 W. 24 St., Duluth, MN 55802
Phone: 218.302.8694

Email: Randy.nelson@hdchrc.org
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Itasca County HRA

Service Area:

Itasca County

Contact: Megan Hilback, Housing Director

Address: 200 SE 4t Street, Grand Rapids, MN 55744
Phone: 218.244.0474

Email: mhilback@northlandcounseling.org

Mental Health Resources (MHR)

Service Area:

Anoka, Dakota, Hennepin, and Ramsey Counties

Contact: Gary Lloyd, Program Manager

Address: 762 Transfer Rd., Suite 21, St. Paul, MN 55114
Phone: 651.659.2914

Email: glloyd@mhresources.com

Olmsted County HRA

Service Area:

Olmsted County

Contact: Jacob Radtke, Housing Resource Coordinator
Address: 2117 Campus Dr. SE, Rochester, MN 55904
Phone: 507.328.6323

Email: Jacob.radtke@olmstedcounty.gov

Owatonna HRA

Service Area:

Dodge, Steele, Olmsted, Goodhue, Fillmore, Mower, Wabasha, Waseca,
Houston, and Winona Counties

Contact: Amy Bartz, Community Programs Director
Address: 610 Florence Ave., Owatonna, MN 55060
Phone: 507.413.6059

Email: amyb@schrc.com

Red Wing HRA

Service Area:

Red Wing

Contact: Anna Bass, Voucher Specialist

Address: 428 West 5th St., Red Wing, MN 55066
Phone: 651.388.7571

Email: ana.bass@ci.red-wing.mn.us

Scott County CDA

Service Area:

Scott County

Contact: Bianca Wester, Housing Coordinator
Address: 200 4" Avenue West, Shakopee, MN 55379
Phone: 612.430.2958
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Email:

bwester@co.scott.mn.us

St. Cloud HRA

Service Area:

Benton, Sherburne, Stearns, and Wright Counties

Contact: Meg Sheehan, Housing Coordinator

Address: 157 Roosevelt Rd., Suite 300, St. Cloud, MN 56301
Phone: 320.240.3326

Email: Meg.sheehan@ccstcloud.org

St. Cloud HRA- Region 7E

Service Area:

Mille Lacs, Kanabec, Isanti, Pine and Chisago Counties and the Mille Lacs
Band of Ojibwe

Contact: Liz Radosevich, LGSW

Address: 137 23" St. S. Suite 201, Sartell, MN 56377
Phone: 320.266.4253

Email: Iradosevich@resourcecoop-mn.gov

Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, Inc.

Service Area:

Marshall, Norman, Polk, Mahnomen, Red Lake, Kittson, Pennington and
Roseau Counties and the part of the White Earth Reservation that is in
Mahnomen County

Contact: Denise Gudvangen, Homeless Services Manager
Address: 603 Bruce Street, Crookston, MN 56716

Phone: 218.289.1880

Email: Denise.gudvangen@allumacares.org

Washington County CDA

Service Area:

Washington County

Contact: Therese Gilbertson, Clinical Supervisor

Address: 14949 62" St. North P.O. Box 30, Stillwater, MN 55082
Phone: 651.430.6488

Email: Therese.Gilbertson@co.washington.mn.us

White Earth Nation

Service Area:

White Earth Urban Office - Anoka,Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott
and Washington Counties

Contact: John Hudson, Housing Stability Specialist

Address: 1730 Clifton Place Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55403
Phone: 612.813.1590 ext. 6636

Email: John.hudson@whiteearth-nsn.gov
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